900648066 10/06/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM679362

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900646404
SEQUENCE:	3

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
J.C. Penney Purchasing I LLC		02/09/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Copper Purchasing, LLC
Street Address:	6501 Legacy Drive
City:	Plano
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75024
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6186437	WORTHINGTON
Registration Number:	6213359	QUICK-DRI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123732488

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123732488

Email: mamcdonough@paulweiss.com, mangelopoulos@paulweiss.com,

mmcguire@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: Marissa McDonough

Address Line 1: 1285 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Paul Weiss Rifkind Wharton & Garrison LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marissa McDonough **SIGNATURE:** /Marissa McDonough/ **DATE SIGNED:** 10/06/2021

Total Attachments: 2

900648066

source=Copper Purchasing Name Change (Third)#page1.tif source=Copper Purchasing Name Change (Third)#page2.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "JC PENNEY PURCHASING I

LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "JC PENNEY PURCHASING I LLC" TO

"COPPER PURCHASING, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY

OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2021, AT 4:49 O'CLOCK P.M.



4297828 8100 SR# 20210390622

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing W. Business, Successively of State

Authentication: 202500391

Date: 02-12-21

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE •F AMENDMENT

as follows:	is amended and rest	ated in its entiret
as follows:		
	e of the limited liak urchasing, LLC (the '	
COPPER P	archasing, bbo (che	Company / .
ami kataranktanerés k	MIEDDOF 4	er at a transfer of the control of
IN WITNESS V	WHEREOF, the undersigned by day of February	
	day •f February	ave executed this Certificate, A.D. $2 \bullet 21$.

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:49 PM 02:09:2421
FILED 44:49 PM 02:09:2021
SR 20214390622 - File Number 4297828

RECORDED: 09/29/2021